
出生 死亡 増減 転入 転出 増減 ＋ － 増減

平成23年4月 13 27 △ 14 208 224 △ 16 1 0 1 △ 29 21,893 

平成23年5月 10 25 △ 15 45 24 21 0 1 △ 1 5 21,898 

平成23年6月 14 29 △ 15 50 56 △ 6 0 1 △ 1 △ 22 21,876 

平成23年7月 14 19 △ 5 39 38 1 0 0 0 △ 4 21,872 

平成23年8月 14 19 △ 5 27 34 △ 7 0 1 △ 1 △ 13 21,859 

平成23年9月 10 16 △ 6 28 77 △ 49 0 0 0 △ 55 21,804 

平成23年10月 16 18 △ 2 23 37 △ 14 0 0 0 △ 16 21,788 

平成23年11月 10 19 △ 9 22 35 △ 13 0 0 0 △ 22 21,766 

平成23年12月 11 24 △ 13 24 36 △ 12 2 0 2 △ 23 21,743 

平成24年1月 5 18 △ 13 24 28 △ 4 0 0 0 △ 17 21,726 

平成24年2月 13 15 △ 2 44 24 20 0 0 0 18 21,744 

平成24年3月 7 24 △ 17 94 180 △ 86 0 1 △ 1 △ 104 21,640 

平成23年度 137 253 △ 116 628 793 △ 165 3 4 △ 1 △ 282 21,640 

平成２３年度　人口増減表

自然動態 社会動態 その他
増減人口 人口(月末)


